

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1154-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/5/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/13/2023Final action:11/13/2023

Enactment date: 11/13/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/14/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into a

maintenance, inspection and repair agreement with and to issue a permit to The Cleveland Clinic Foundation to encroach onto, over and within the public right-of-way of East 100th Street by

constructing, installing, using, and maintaining an overhead pedestrian bridge.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CAPITAL PROJECTS, CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION, ENCROACHMENTS,

PERMITS, WARD 06

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1154-2023-Encr w Cleveland Clinic for pedestrian bridge over E 100, 2. 1154-2023 Executive

Summary, 3. 1154-2023 - Bridge Easement Exhibit (Map), 4. Final Version - City Record Nov. 24,

2023 Page 171

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/9/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into a maintenance, inspection and repair agreement with and to issue a permit to The Cleveland Clinic Foundation to encroach onto, over and within the public right-of-way of East 100th Street by constructing, installing, using, and maintaining an overhead pedestrian bridge.